Form 35 Rule 17.01(1)

Interlocutory application

No. NSD 673 of 2022

Federal Court of Australia District Registry: New South Wales Division: General

LACHLAN KEITH MURDOCH

Applicant **PRIVATE MEDIA PTY LTD ACN 102 933** and others Respondents

To the Applicant

The Respondents apply for the interlocutory orders set out in this application.

The Court will hear this application, or make orders for the conduct of the proceeding, at the time and place stated below. If you or your lawyer do not attend, then the Court may make orders in your absence.

Time and date for hearing:

Place: Federal Court of Australia, Law Courts Building 184 Phillip Street, Queens Square, Sydney NSW 2000

Date: 7 March 2023

Signed by an officer acting with the authority of the District Registrar

	Private Media Pty Ltd, First Respondent, Bernard Keane, Second Respondent, Peter Fray, Third Respondent, Eric
Filed on bobolf of (name 8 role of north)	Beecher, Fourth Respondent, William Hayward, Fifth
Filed on behalf of (name & role of party)	Respondent
Prepared by (name of person/lawyer)	Michael Bradley
Law firm (if applicable) Marque Lawyers	
Tel +61 2 8216 3000	Fax +61 2 8216 3001
Email michaelb@marquelawyers.com.au; laureng@marquelawyers.com.au	
Address for service Level 4, 3	43 George Street
(include state and postcode) Sydney N	SW 2000

[Form approved 01/08/2011]

Interlocutory orders sought

- 1. The time for the Respondents to file their defence to the amended statement of claim be extended to 4pm on 21 March 2023.
- 2. The time for the Applicant to file and serve any reply to the Respondents' defence be extended to 4pm on 24 March 2023.

Service on the Applicant

It is intended to serve this application on the Applicant.

Date: 7 March 2023

Myn

Signed by Michael Bradley Lawyer for the Respondents